HEALTH SERVICES AGENCY



917 Oakdale Road, Modesto, CA 95355 Fax: (209) 558-8320

www.hsahealth.org

NUMBER: 20-24 DATE: June 5, 2020
FOR RELEASE: Immediate CONTACT: Royjindar Singh
PHONE: (209) 558-6833

OptumServe Testing Site Moves to West Modesto on June 8, 2020

Stanislaus County, CA – The OptumServe COVID-19 testing facility in Keyes will be relocated to West Modesto on June 8th, 2020. The new site will be located at the Neighborhood Center at Marshall Park, 420 Chicago Avenue, Ste A, Modesto, CA 95351. The testing service is provided by the State of California Testing Task Force in conjunction with OptumServe.

"As we continue to open parts of our community, we want to ensure that any residents that should get tested have access to do so. Many residents have taken advantage of the opportunity to receive free COVID-19 testing, and we want to ensure residents in West Modesto do as well," said Lori Williams, Director of Stanislaus County Public Health. "Expanded testing coupled with contact tracing is important to a safe and healthy re-opening for our community."

Testing is available to anyone who resides in Stanislaus County, including agricultural workers, those experiencing homelessness, and undocumented employees, who have either been exposed to someone who has COVID-19 or has any symptoms. COVID-19 symptoms may include fever or chills, cough, shortness of breath or difficulty breathing, fatigue, muscle or body aches, headache, new loss of taste or smell, sore throat, congestion or runny nose, nausea, vomiting, and diarrhea. If residents do not have health insurance, the cost of the test will be covered by the state. If residents have health insurance, their provider will be billed with no out-of-pocket cost to the resident.

Testing is by appointment only. Appointments can be made by calling (888) 634-1123 or completing an online application at: https://lhi.care/covidtesting. Residents can also call Stanislaus County 2-1-1 for resource information. Stanislaus County is one of 80 community testing sites across the state that is focused on providing testing for underserved communities. To learn more about community testing in underserved areas throughout California, read Governor Newsom's announcement. To learn more about OptumServe, visit: www.optumserve.com.

Please note this is not antibody testing; this is to test if individuals currently have COVID-19. Children under the age of 18 will not be tested at this location due to health and safety reasons. It is recommended that members of our community wear face coverings to their appointment and practice social distancing. This testing service is not drive-thru, so residents will need to park their car and walk a short distance to the building. OptumServe can test up to 135 people a day with test results available within 48 to 72 hours.